AGENDA
Weston County Commissioners Regular Meeting

12/2/2025 9:00 AM | Weston County Courthouse

Chairman Nathan Todd | Vice-Chairman Ed Wagoner
Commissioner Marty Ertman | Commissioner Vera Huber | Commissioner Garrett Borton
County Attorney Michael Stulken | County Clerk Becky Hadlock

Time

9:00

9:05

9:50

9:55

10:00

10:05

10:10

10:15

10:20

10:35

10:50

11:05

11:20

11:25

11:30

11:35

ltem Speaker
Call to order Chairman
Invocation

Pledge of Allegiance
Additions/Changes to Agenda
AP Vouchers

Motion to approve AP Vouchers

Motion to approve Payroll and Payroll Vouchers

Public Comment

Minutes of November 18, 2025

Collection for County Clerk, Clerk of District Court, Public Health, Sheriff & Airport

Board’s Signature on Tax Roll Corrections #1811-1816

Road & Bridge Jim Hansen

4-H Update Erin Persche
Fairgrounds Update Francie Hamilton
Traveling Vietnam Wall Discussion Kathy Levasseur

OLD BUSINESS

NEW BUSINESS

Public Comment
Commissioner Comment

Adjournment Chairman




Time

[tem Speaker
All items on the approved agenda will be presented and discussed at the meeting.

Scheduled times are followed but may be adjusted as practicable.

Join Zoom Meeting
Click here to join the meeting (Click + Ctrl)
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