

AGENDA

Weston County Commissioners Regular Meeting

12/2/2025 9:00 AM | Weston County Courthouse

Chairman Nathan Todd | Vice-Chairman Ed Wagoner
Commissioner Marty Ertman | Commissioner Vera Huber | Commissioner Garrett Borton
County Attorney Michael Stulken | County Clerk Becky Hadlock

Time	Item	Speaker
9:00	Call to order	Chairman
	Invocation	
	Pledge of Allegiance	
	Additions/Changes to Agenda	
9:05	AP Vouchers	
9:50	Motion to approve AP Vouchers	
9:55	Motion to approve Payroll and Payroll Vouchers	
10:00	Public Comment	
10:05	Minutes of November 18, 2025	
10:10	Collection for County Clerk, Clerk of District Court, Public Health, Sheriff & Airport	
10:15	Board's Signature on Tax Roll Corrections #1811-1816	
10:20	Road & Bridge	Jim Hansen
10:35	4-H Update	Erin Persche
10:50	Fairgrounds Update	Francie Hamilton
11:05	Traveling Vietnam Wall Discussion	Kathy Levasseur
11:20	OLD BUSINESS	
11:25	NEW BUSINESS	
11:30	Public Comment	
11:35	Commissioner Comment	
	Adjournment	Chairman

Time	Item	Speaker
------	------	---------

All items on the approved agenda will be presented and discussed at the meeting.

Scheduled times are followed but may be adjusted as practicable.

Join Zoom Meeting

[Click here to join the meeting](#) (Click + Ctrl)